1
Frequencies from 1GHz to 32GHz
2
1~32
Output Frequency  (GHz)
 Phase Noise in dBc/Hz@  8  10  12  14
100Hz
1KHz

5
5)  Product surface: Electroless Nickel
Ordering Guide
SM10000-S-U-U-1
Sampling Master
Operating Frequency
Outline dimension
Phase Noise
Spurious
Operating Temperature
1、SM: the first letters of the corporation name- Sampling Master;
2、10000: operating frequency, unit:MHz;
3、Outline dimension:
S (standard) 57.2×57.2×15.7 （mm）
M (minisize) 50.8×47.8×15.7 （mm）
C (customized)
4、Phase Noise(in +25℃ test):
N (normal phase noise) 20lgN+3 (@1KHz &10KHz)
U (ultra low phase noise) 20lgN (@1KHz &10KHz)
5、Spurious(in +25℃ test):
S (standard) -70 (full span)
L (low spurious) -75 (full span)
U (ultra low spurious) -80 (full span)
6、Operating Temperature:
1 (normal) -40~+70℃
2 (military) -55~+85℃
6